BID TABULATION DONALDSON FIELD (GYH)

APXXX-XXXX-XX TAXIWAY BRAVO IMPROVEMENTS AND LED CONVERSION PROJECT GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 13-Jun-25

ltem Number	Spec. Section	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity
1	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LS	1
2	C-102-5.1	Temporary Seeding and Mulching	AC	31
3	SC-01	Temporary Sediment Basin, Including Baffles and All Appurtenances,	EA	2
4	C-102-5.2	Complete Installation and Removal of Inlet Protection - Type D, Rigid Fabric	EA	3
5	C-102-5.3	Installation and Removal of Rock Sediment Dike	EA	1
6	C-102-5.4	Sediment Tube	EA	8
7	C-102-5.5	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	9,000
8	C-102-5.6	Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Silt Fence	LF	300
9	C-105	Mobilization / Demobilization	LS	1
10	C-107-4.1	Maintenance of Traffic and Airfield Safety	LS	1
11	P-101-5.1	Pavement Removal	SQ YD	54,040
12	P-101-5.2	Cold Milling (4" Thick)	SQYD	43,170
13	P-152-4.1	Unclassified Excavation	CU YD	16,100
14A	P-219-5.1	Recycled Concrete Aggregate Base Course (12" Compacted Thickness)	SQ YD	10,400
		OR .		
14B	P-209-5.1	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (12" Compacted Thickness)	SQ YD	10,400
14C	PLANS	Proper Removal and Disposal of Concrete Material Originally Identified to be Recycled As Aggregate Base	SQ YD	10,400
15	P-401-8.1	4" Asphalt Surface Course (3/4" Maximum Aggregate Size, Gradation 2)	TON	14,100
16	P-401-8.2	8.5" Asphalt Upper Binder Course (1" Maximum Aggregate Size, Gradation 1)	TON	5,700
17	SCDOT 404-1	4" Type B Asphalt Surface Course	TON	150
18	SCDOT 305-1	8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SQ YD	565
19	P-602-5.1	Prime Coat	GAL	3,000
20	P-603-5.1	Tack Coat	GAL	13,500
21	P-620-5.1	Temporary Pavement Marking, White	SQ FT	200
22	P-620-5.2	Permanent Pavement Marking, White, Including Type III Reflective Media	SQ FT	200
23	P-620-5.3	Temporary Pavement Marking, Yellow	SQ FT	5,850
24	P-620-5.4	Permanent Pavement Marking, Yellow, Including Type III Reflective Media	SQ FT	5,850
25	P-620-5.5	PermanentPavement Marking, Red	SQ FT	1,010
26	T-901	Seeding and Fertilizing - Permanent	AC	25
27	T-904	Sodding	SY	1,900
28	T-905-5.1	Topsoil (Furnished from Off the Site)	CU YD	500
29	T-905-5.2	Topsoil (Furnished from On Site)	CU YD	2,500
	•	SUBTOTAL BA	ASE DID	CHEDIII

STRUCTION CO. CAN, SC		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE GMC					
TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE				
\$650,000.0	\$650,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00				
\$62,000.0	\$2,000.00	\$38,750.00	\$1,250.00				
\$40,000.0	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00				
\$2,325.0	\$775.00	\$750.00	\$250.00				
\$11,000.0	\$11,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00				
\$1,240.0	\$155.00	\$3,600.00	\$450.00				
\$40,050.0	\$4.45	\$45,000.00	\$5.00				
\$2,025.0	\$6.75	\$1,500.00	\$5.00				
\$550,000.0	\$550,000.00	\$853,000.00	\$853,000.00				
\$650,000.0	\$650,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00				
\$891,660.0	\$16.50	\$648,480.00	\$12.00				
\$129,510.0	\$3.00	\$345,360.00	\$8.00				
\$378,350.0	\$23.50	\$257,600.00	\$16.00				
\$0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
\$728,000.0	\$70.00	\$364,000.00	\$35.00				
\$343,200.0	\$33.00	\$260,000.00	\$25.00				
\$3,313,500.0	\$235.00	\$4,230,000.00	\$300.00				
\$1,339,500.0	\$235.00	\$1,710,000.00	\$300.00				
\$35,250.0	\$235.00	\$37,500.00	\$250.00				
\$34,465.0	\$61.00	\$33,900.00	\$60.00				
\$14,250.0	\$4.75	\$9,000.00	\$3.00				
\$64,125.0	\$4.75	\$40,500.00	\$3.00				
\$1,100.0	\$5.50	\$600.00	\$3.00				
\$1,100.0	\$5.50	\$1,000.00	\$5.00				
\$16,087.5	\$2.75	\$17,550.00	\$3.00				
\$20,475.0	\$3.50	\$29,250.00	\$5.00				
\$5,555.0	\$5.50	\$5,050.00	\$5.00				
\$142,500.0	\$5,700.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,000.00				
\$20,425.0	\$10.75	\$17,575.00	\$9.25				
\$28,375.0	\$56.75	\$12,500.00	\$25.00				
\$56,875.0	\$22.75	\$50,000.00	\$20.00				
\$9,572,942.5		\$9,382,715.00					

\$1,009,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$40,800,00 \$600,00 \$21,810,00 \$125,00 \$3,50 \$5,25	TOTAL PRICE \$1,009,500 \$46,500 \$81,600 \$1,800 \$21,810
\$1,500.00 \$40,800.00 \$600.00 \$21,810.00 \$125.00 \$3.50	\$46,500 \$81,600 \$1,800 \$21,810 \$1,000
\$40,800.00 \$600.00 \$21,810.00 \$125.00 \$3.50	\$81,600 \$1,800 \$21,810 \$1,000
\$600.00 \$21,810.00 \$125.00 \$3.50	\$1,800 \$21,810 \$1,000
\$21,810.00 \$125.00 \$3.50	\$21,810 \$1,000
\$125.00 \$3.50	\$1,000
\$3.50	
	#04 F00
¢5.25	\$31,500
Ψ0.20	\$1,575
\$1,330,000.00	\$1,330,000
\$1,150,000.00	\$1,150,000
\$34.50	\$1,864,380
\$10.10	\$436,017
\$76.00	\$1,223,600
\$0.00	\$0
\$63.50	\$660,400
\$23.60	\$245,440
\$265.00	\$3,736,500
\$245.00	\$1,396,500
\$300.00	\$45,000
\$59.00	\$33,335
\$7.30	\$21,900
\$3.90	\$52,650
\$4.45	\$890
\$4.45	\$890
\$2.25	\$13,162
\$2.85	\$16,672
\$4.45	\$4,494
\$4,500.00	\$112,500
\$8.00	\$15,200
\$125.00	\$62,500
\$36.00	\$90,000
	\$13,707,316
	\$8.00 \$125.00

ltem Number	Spec. Section	Item Description	Unit	Estimate Quantity
30	L-108-5.1	Trenching For Direct-Buried Cable, 18 Inch Minimum Depth	LF	27,200
31	L-108-5.2	No. 8 AWG, 5kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Trench, Duct Bank or Conduit	LF	36,250
32	L-108-5.3	NO. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench, Above Duct Bank or Conduit, Including Connections/Terminations	LF	27,200
33	L-109-7.1	Installation Of Equipment Within Existing Vault in Place as Indicated on Plans	LS	1
34	L-109-7.2	L-828 7.5kW Constant Current Regulator	LS	1
35	L-109-7.3	L-828 10kW Constant Current Regulator	EA	3
36	L-109-7.4	L-828 20kW Constant Current Regulator	EA	1
37	L-110-5.1	Directional Boring, 4-Way 2-Inch Polyethylene Conduit	LF	100
38	L-110-5.2	Encased Electrical Duct Bank, 2-Way 4 Inch (40mm) HDPE, 24-Inch (600mm) Minimum Cover, Installed	LF	100
39	L-110-5.3	Non-Encased Electrical Conduit, 1-Way 2" Inch PVC	LF	2,500
40	L-125-5.1	Existing Base Mounted or In-Pavement Runway Edge, Threshold, Or End Lights, Removed	EA	32
41	L-125-5.2	Existing Base or Stake Mounted Taxiway Edge Light, Removed	EA	230
42	L-125-5.3	Existing Base Mounted Airport Guidance Sign, Removed	EA	4
43	L-125-5.7	L-861(T) (MITL LED), Base Mounted Taxiway Edge Light, Class 1, Mode 1, Style 3, LED, Installed	EA	78
44	L-125-5.8	L-861(T) (MITL LED), Stake Mounted Taxiway Edge Light, Class 1, Mode 1, Style 3, LED, Installed	EA	103
45	L-125-5.9	L-853 Retroreflective Marker (Blue), Installed	EA	185
46	L-125-5.10	Lighted Airport Guidance Sign (Size 3, Style 2, Class 2, Mode 2), Installed	EA	4
	•	SUBTOTAL BA	SE BID -	SCHEDUL

	R'S ESTIMATE GMC					
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE			
\$2.00	\$54,400.00	\$2.50	\$68,000.0			
\$5.00	\$181,250.00	\$1.75	\$63,437.5			
\$3.00	\$81,600.00	\$2.20	\$59,840.0			
\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.0			
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.0			
\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$97,500.0			
\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.0			
\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.0			
\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$91.00	\$9,100.0			
\$6.00	\$15,000.00	\$5.50	\$13,750.0			
\$125.00	\$4,000.00	\$215.00	\$6,880.0			
\$100.00	\$23,000.00	\$130.00	\$29,900.0			
\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$925.00	\$3,700.0			
\$1,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$105,300.0			
\$800.00	\$82,400.00	\$850.00	\$87,550.0			
\$200.00	\$37,000.00	\$190.00	\$35,150.0			
\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$28,400.0			
	\$728,850.00		\$707,907.5			

	4 10,111,100.00		* 10,1 01,01010
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	S GROUP, INC. REER, SC		CORP. of CONWAY NWAY, SC
NIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
\$2.05	\$55,760.00	\$2.00	\$54,400.00
\$1.50	\$54,375.00	\$7.50	\$271,875.00
\$1.80	\$48,960.00	\$5.50	\$149,600.00
\$7,880.00	\$7,880.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
\$20,750.00	\$20,750.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
\$26,175.00	\$78,525.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00
\$43,150.00	\$43,150.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
\$76.00	\$7,600.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
\$73.00	\$7,300.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
\$4.55	\$11,375.00	\$8.00	\$20,000.00
\$1,270.00	\$40,640.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00
\$975.00	\$224,250.00	\$250.00	\$57,500.00
\$3,135.00	\$12,540.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00
\$1,115.00	\$86,970.00	\$2,000.00	\$156,000.00
\$682.00	\$70,246.00	\$1,750.00	\$180,250.00
\$152.00	\$28,120.00	\$250.00	\$46,250.00
\$5,660.00	\$22,640.00	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00
	\$821,081.00		\$1,202,875.00
ROGER	S GROUP, INC.	PALMETTO	CORP. of CONWAY

Number	Spec. Section	Item Description	Unit	Quantity
47	L-107-5.1	Existing Primary Wind Cone and All Components, Removed	LS	1
48	L-107-5.2	L-807, Style I-B, Size 2 Wind Cone and Foundation, In Place	EA	1
49	L-108-5.0	Existing L-824C 5kV Conductor, Removed	LS	1
50	L-108-5.1	Trenching For Direct-Buried Cable, 18 Inch Minimum Depth	LF	46,000
51	L-108-5.2	No. 8 AWG, 5kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Trench, Duct Bank or Conduit	LF	61,200
52	L-108-5.3	NO. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench, Above Duct Bank or Conduit, Including Connections/Terminations	LF	26,775
53	L-110-5.3	Non-Encased Electrical Conduit, 1-Way 2" Inch PVC	LF	2,500
54	L-110-5.4	Non-Encased Electrical Conduit, 1-Way 1" Inch PVC	LF	150
55	L-115-5.1	Electrical Handhole, Installed	EA	30
56	L-125-5.1	Existing Base Mounted or In-Pavement Runway Edge, Threshold, Or End Lights, Removed	EA	63
57	L-125-5.2	Existing Base or Stake Mounted Taxiway Edge Light, Removed	EA	150
58	L-125-5.3	Existing Base Mounted Airport Guidance Sign, Removed	EA	29
59	L-125-5.4	Existing PAPI 4-Box Units, Removed	EA	2
60	L-125-5.5	L-862 Base Mounted Runway Edge, Threshold, Or End Lights, Class 1, Mode 1, Style 3, LED, Installed	EA	78
61	L-125-5.6	L-850(C) In-Pavement Runway Edge, Threshold, Or End Lights, Class 1, Mode 1, LED, Installed	EA	18
62	L-125-5.7	L-861(T) (MITL LED), Base Mounted Taxiway Edge Light, Class 1, Mode 1, Style 3. LED. Installed	EA	40
63	L-125-5.8	L-861(T) (MITL LED), Stake Mounted Taxiway Edge Light, Class 1, Mode 1, Style 3, LED, Installed	EA	108
64	L-125-5.9	L-853 Retroreflective Marker (Blue), Installed	EA	80
65	L-125-5.10	Lighted Airport Guidance Sign (Size 3, Style 2, Class 2, Mode 2), Installed	EA	22
66	L-125-5.11	Lighted Airport Guidance Sign (Size 4, Style 2, Class 2, Mode 2), Installed	EA	7
67	L-125-5.12	Precision Approach Path Indicator System (PAPI), 4-Box System, L-880, Style B, Class I, and All Components Installed Complete in Place	EA	2

STRUCTION CO. CAN, SC			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE GMC			
TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE			
\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			
\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00			
\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00			
\$115,000.00	\$2.50	\$92,000.00	\$2.00			
\$107,100.00	\$1.75	\$306,000.00	\$5.00			
\$57,566.25	\$2.15	\$80,325.00	\$3.00			
\$14,375.00	\$5.75	\$15,000.00	\$6.00			
\$750.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$4.00			
\$60,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,500.00			
\$5,355.00	\$85.00	\$7,875.00	\$125.00			
\$20,250.00	\$135.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00			
\$26,825.00	\$925.00	\$8,700.00	\$300.00			
\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00			
\$101,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$78,000.00	\$1,000.00			
\$46,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,500.00			
\$56,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,000.00			
\$91,800.00	\$850.00	\$86,400.00	\$800.00			
\$15,200.00	\$190.00	\$16,000.00	\$200.00			
\$162,800.00	\$7,400.00	\$198,000.00	\$9,000.00			
\$46,900.00	\$6,700.00	\$56,000.00	\$8,000.00			
\$94,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$30,000.00			

	S GROUP, INC. REER, SC		CORP. of CONWAY NWAY, SC
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
\$1,415.00	\$1,415.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.0
\$10,810.00	\$10,810.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.0
\$6,465.00	\$6,465.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.0
\$2.05	\$94,300.00	\$2.00	\$92,000.0
\$1.45	\$88,740.00	\$7.00	\$428,400.0
\$1.80	\$48,195.00	\$5.50	\$147,262.5
\$4.55	\$11,375.00	\$8.00	\$20,000.0
\$4.10	\$615.00	\$7.50	\$1,125.0
\$1,670.00	\$50,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.0
\$71.00	\$4,473.00	\$500.00	\$31,500.0
\$115.00	\$17,250.00	\$250.00	\$37,500.0
\$740.00	\$21,460.00	\$1,750.00	\$50,750.0
\$1,015.00	\$2,030.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.0
\$1,090.00	\$85,020.00	\$2,500.00	\$195,000.0
\$2,100.00	\$37,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.0
\$1,112.00	\$44,480.00	\$2,000.00	\$80,000.0
\$682.00	\$73,656.00	\$1,750.00	\$189,000.0
\$152.00	\$12,160.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.0
\$5,885.00	\$129,470.00	\$9,500.00	\$209,000.0
\$5,355.00	\$37,485.00	\$10,500.00	\$73,500.0
\$37,275.00	\$74,550.00	\$125,000.00	\$250,000.0

		SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES										
<u> </u>		BASE BID - TAXIWAY BRAVO AND B1 RELOCATION/RECONSTRUCTION chedule 1 - Civil Work Associated with Taxiways B (Existing), B1, B2 and B3			ENGINE	ER'S ESTIMATE GMC		NSTRUCTION CO. NCAN, SC		S GROUP, INC. REER, SC	PALMETTO CORP. of CONWAY CONWAY, SC	
68	L-125-5.13	L-802A Beacon LED Light Unit, Installed on Existing Pole	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$23,435.00	\$23,435.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
		SUBTOTAL B.				\$1,212,900.00		\$1,077,571.25		\$875,284.00		\$2,025,037.50
		TOTAL BASE BI	D - SCHE	DULE1+2+3		\$11,324,465.00		\$11,358,421.25		\$15,107,470.00		\$16,935,229.00
		ADD ALTERNATIVE #1 - TAXIWAY BRAVO RELOCATION Schedule ADD 1A - Civil Work Associated with Taxiway B Relocation			ENGINE	ER'S ESTIMATE GMC		NSTRUCTION CO. NCAN, SC		S GROUP, INC. REER, SC		CORP. of CONWAY NWAY, SC
Item Number	Spec. Section	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
69	C-102-5.1	Temporary Seeding and Mulching	AC	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,150.00		\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
70	C-105 P-101-5.1	Mobilization / Demobilization Pavement Removal	LS SQ YD	13,000	\$511,700.00 \$12.00	\$511,700.00 \$156,000.00	\$310,000.00 \$13.25	\$310,000.00 \$172,250.00	\$300,000.00 \$50.00	\$300,000.00 \$650,000.00	\$670,000.00 \$50.00	\$670,000.00 \$650,000.00
72	P-101-5.1 P-101-5.3	Removal of Pipe and other Buried Structures	LS	13,000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$172,250.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
73	P-152-4.1	Unclassified Excavation	CU YD	50,700	\$16.00	\$811,200.00	\$18.50	\$937,950.00	\$21.60	\$1,095,120.00	\$65.00	\$3,295,500.00
74	P-209-5.1	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (12" Compacted Thickness)	SQ YD	10,400	\$35.00	\$364,000.00	\$67.00	\$696,800.00	\$85.00	\$884,000.00	\$63.10	\$656,240.00
75A	P-219-5.1	Recycled Concrete Aggregate Base Course (12" Compacted Thickness) OR	SQ YD	4,300	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
75B	P-209-5.1	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (12" Compacted Thickness)	SQ YD	4,300	\$35.00	\$150,500.00	\$67.00	\$288,100.00	\$85.00	\$365,500.00	\$63.10	\$271,330.00
75C	PLANS	Proper Removal and Disposal of Concrete Material Originally Identified to be Recycled As Aggregate Base	SQ YD	4,300	\$25.00	\$107,500.00	\$10.50	\$45,150.00	\$2.00	\$8,600.00	\$24.00	\$103,200.00
76	P-401-8.1	4" Asphalt Surface Course (3/4" Maximum Aggregate Size, Gradation 2)	TON	3,650	\$300.00	\$1,095,000.00	\$235.00	\$857,750.00	\$227.00	\$828,550.00	\$255.00	\$930,750.00
77	P-401-8.2	8.5" Asphalt Upper Binder Course (1" Maximum Aggregate Size, Gradation 1)	TON	7,500	\$300.00	\$2,250,000.00	\$235.00	\$1,762,500.00	\$223.00	\$1,672,500.00	\$240.00	\$1,800,000.00
78	P-602-5.1	Prime Coat	GAL	4,500	\$3.00	\$13,500.00	\$4.75	\$21,375.00	\$6.00	\$27,000.00	\$7.30	\$32,850.00
79	P-603-5.1	Tack Coat	GAL	7,100	\$3.00	\$21,300.00	\$4.75	, , , , , , , ,	\$3.00	\$21,300.00	\$3.90	\$27,690.00
80	P-620-5.3	Temporary Pavement Marking, Yellow	SQ FT	850	\$3.00	\$2,550.00	\$2.75		\$2.95	\$2,507.50	\$2.25	\$1,912.50
81	P-620-5.4 D-701-5.1	Permanent Pavement Marking, Yellow, Including Type III Reflective Media 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (CL IV)	SQ FT LF	850 280	\$5.00 \$195.00	\$4,250.00 \$54,600.00	\$3.50 \$255.00	\$2,975.00 \$71,400.00	\$2.95 \$250.00	\$2,507.50 \$70,000.00	\$2.85 \$505.00	\$2,422.50 \$141,400.00
83	D-701-5.1	Single Inlet Round Catch Basin w/ Frame and Grate	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$54,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$71,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$141,400.00
84	D-752-5.1	Headwall for 36" RCP	EACH	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,800.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
85	T-901	Seeding and Fertilizing - Permanent	AC	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$3,870.00	\$3,870.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
86	T-904	Sodding	SY	1,000	\$9.25	\$9,250.00	\$10.15	\$10,150.00	\$8.25	\$8,250.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00
87	T-905-5.1	Topsoil (Furnished from On Site)	CUYD	2,500	\$20.00	\$50,000.00	\$22.75		\$24.65	\$61,625.00	\$36.00	\$90,000.00
		SUBTOTAL BASE BII	O - SCHEE	DULE ADD 1A		\$5,628,350.00		\$5,308,287.50		\$6,024,830.00		\$8,773,045.00
	ADD ALTERNATIVE #1 - TAXIWAY BRAVO RELOCATION Schedule ADD 18 - Airfield Electrical Work Associated with Taxiway B Relocation			ENGINE	ER'S ESTIMATE GMC		NSTRUCTION CO. NCAN. SC		S GROUP, INC.		CORP. of CONWAY	
Item Number	Spec. Section	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
88	L-108-5.1	Trenching For Direct-Buried Cable, 18 Inch Minimum Depth	LF	2,500	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.55	\$6,375.00	\$2.05	\$5,125.00	\$2.50	\$6,250.00
89	L-108-5.2	No. 8 AWG, 5kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Trench, Duct Bank or Conduit	LF	2,950	\$5.00	\$14,750.00	\$1.75	\$5,162.50	\$1.50	\$4,425.00	\$5.50	\$16,225.00
90	L-108-5.3	NO. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench, Above Duct Bank or Conduit, Including Connections/Terminations	LF	2,500	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$2.25	\$5,625.00	\$1.80	\$4,500.00	\$7.50	\$18,750.00
91	L-110-5.3	Non-Encased Electrical Conduit, 1-Way 2" Inch PVC L-861(T) (MITL LED), Stake Mounted Taxiway Edge Light, Class 1, Mode 1, Style	LF	2,600	\$6.00	\$15,600.00	\$5.75		\$4.55	\$11,830.00	\$8.00	\$20,800.00
92	L-125-5.8	3, LED, Installed	EA	49	\$800.00	\$39,200.00	\$855.00		\$682.00	\$33,418.00	\$2,000.00	\$98,000.00
93	L-125-5.9 L-125-5.10	L-853 Retroreflective Marker (Blue), Installed Lighted Airport Guidance Sign (Size 3, Style 2, Class 2, Mode 2), Installed	EA EA	49 1	\$200.00 \$9,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$190.00 \$7,800.00	\$9,310.00 \$7,800.00	\$152.00 \$6,215.00	\$7,448.00 \$6,215.00	\$250.00 \$10,500.00	\$12,250.00 \$10,500.00
34	L-123-3.10	SUBTOTAL ADD ALTERNATIVE #		· ·	\$3,000.00	\$100,850.00	ψ7,800.00	\$91,117.50	ψ0,213.00	\$72,961.00	\$10,300.00	\$182,775.00
		TOTAL ADD ALTERNATIVE #1 - \$				\$5,729,200.00		\$5,399,405.00		\$6,097,791.00		\$8,955,820.00
				_	ENGINE	ER'S ESTIMATE	BEEVES CO.	NSTRUCTION CO.	POCED	S GROUP, INC.	DAI METTO	CORP. of CONWAY
nem	T	ADD ALTERNATIVE #2 - TAXIWAY B1 APRON REHABILITATION	1	Estimateu		GMC	DUI	NCAN, SC	G	REER, SC	COI	NWAY, SC
Number 95	Spec. Section C-102-5.1	Item Description Temporary Seeding and Mulching	Unit AC	Quantity 1	\$1,250.00	*1,250.00	\$3,100.00	*3,100.00	\$2,600.00	TOTAL PRICE \$2,600.00	\$2,500.00	*2,500.00
96	C-102-5.2	Installation and Removal of Inlet Protection - Type D, Rigid Fabric	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$760.00		\$620.00	\$620.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
97	C-105	Mobilization / Demobilization	LS	1	\$71,200.00	\$71,200.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,320.00	\$90,320.00
98	P-101-5.1	Pavement Removal	SQ YD	2,040	\$12.00	\$24,480.00	\$9.75	\$19,890.00	\$50.00	\$102,000.00	\$45.00	\$91,800.00
99	P-209-5.1	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (12" Compacted Thickness)	SQ YD	1,000	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$73.15	\$73,150.00	\$93.00	\$93,000.00	\$68.00	\$68,000.00
100A	P-219-5.1	Recycled Concrete Aggregate Base Course (12" Compacted Thickness)	SQ YD	1,250	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
100B	P-209-5.1	1250	SQ YD	1,250	\$35.00	\$43,750.00	\$68.25	\$85,312.50	\$93.00	\$116,250.00	\$62.00	\$77,500.00
100B	PLANS	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (12" Compacted Thickness) Proper Removal and Disposal of Concrete Material Originally Identified to be	SQ YD	1,250	\$25.00	\$31,250.00	\$9.00		\$2.00	\$2,500.00	\$24.00	\$30,000.00
101	P-401-8.1	Recycled As Aggregate Base 4" Asphalt Surface Course (3/4" Maximum Aggregate Size, Gradation 2)	TON	550	\$300.00	\$165,000.00	\$250.00	\$137,500.00	\$263.00	\$144,650.00	\$365.00	\$200,750.00
102	P-401-8.2	8.5" Asphalt Upper Binder Course (1" Maximum Aggregate Size, Gradation 1)	TON	1,200	\$300.00	\$360,000.00	\$225.00	\$270,000.00	\$229.00	\$274,800.00	\$260.00	\$312,000.00
103	P-602-5.1	Prime Coat	GAL	670	\$3.00	\$2,010.00	\$4.75	\$3,182.50	\$7.00	\$4,690.00	\$9.00	\$6,030.00
104	P-603-5.1	Tack Coat	GAL	1,200	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$4.75	\$5,700.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$4.00	\$4,800.00
105	P-620-5.3	Temporary Pavement Marking, Yellow	SQ FT	275	\$3.00	\$825.00	\$2.75		\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$2.25	\$618.75
106	P-620-5.4	Permanent Pavement Marking, Yellow, Including Type III Reflective Media	SQFT	275	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$3.50		\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$2.85	\$783.75
107	T-905-5.1	Topsoil (Furnished from Off Site)	CU YD AC	1,650	\$25.00 \$2,000.00	\$41,250.00 \$2,000.00	\$55.50 \$4,750.00	\$91,575.00 \$4,750.00	\$51.50 \$3,870.00	\$84,975.00 \$3,870.00	\$125.00 \$3,750.00	\$206,250.00 \$3,750.00
	T_901	Seeding and Fertilizing - Permanent	_ ~		Ψ2,000.00		ψ+,/ 30.00	\$4,750.00 \$ 755,888.75	φο,σ/0.00	\$929,055.00	ψ5,750.00	\$1,095,702.50
108	T-901	Seeding and Fertilizing - Permanent TOTAL /	ADD ALTI	ERNATIVE #2		\$783,240.00						
	T-901		ADD ALTI	ERNATIVE #2		\$783,240.00						
	T-901					\$783,240.00		\$11,358,421.25		\$15,107,470.00		\$16,935,229.00
	T-901	TOTAL A	D - SCHE	DULE 1 + 2 + 3		\$11,324,465.00						
	T-901	TOTAL	D - SCHE	DULE 1 + 2 + 3				\$11,358,421.25 \$5,399,405.00		\$15,107,470.00 \$6,097,791.00		
	T-901	TOTAL ADD ALTERNATIVE #1 - S	D - SCHE	DULE 1 + 2 + 3		\$11,324,465.00						
	T-901	TOTAL ADD ALTERNATIVE #1 - S	D - SCHE	DULE 1 + 2 + 3 E ADD 1A + 1B		\$11,324,465.00 \$5,729,200.00		\$5,399,405.00		\$6,097,791.00		\$8,955,820.00
	T-901	TOTAL ADD ALTERNATIVE #1 - S	D - SCHE	DULE 1 + 2 + 3 E ADD 1A + 1B ERNATIVE #2		\$11,324,465.00 \$5,729,200.00		\$5,399,405.00		\$6,097,791.00		\$8,955,820.00 \$1,095,702.50
	T-901	TOTAL ADD ALTERNATIVE #1-S	D - SCHE CHEDULE ADD ALTI	DULE 1 + 2 + 3 E ADD 1A + 1B ERNATIVE #2 ND TOTAL		\$11,324,465.00 \$5,729,200.00 \$783,240.00		\$5,399,405.00 \$755,888.75		\$6,097,791.00 \$929,055.00		\$8,955,820.00
	T-901	TOTAL ADD ALTERNATIVE #1-S TOTAL ADD CONSTRUCTION	D - SCHE CHEDULE ADD ALTE	DULE 1 + 2 + 3 E ADD 1A + 1B ERNATIVE #2 ND TOTAL		\$11,324,465.00 \$5,729,200.00 \$783,240.00 \$17,836,905.00		\$5,399,405.00 \$755,888.75		\$6,097,791.00 \$929,055.00		\$8,955,820.00 \$1,095,702.50
108		TOTAL ADD ALTERNATIVE #1-S TOTAL ADD ALTERNATIVE #1-S CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION/CONSTRUCTION	D - SCHE CHEDULE ADD ALTE ON GRAI	DULE 1 + 2 + 3 E ADD 1A + 1B ERNATIVE #2 ND TOTAL SPECTION ND TOTAL	lations	\$11,324,465.00 \$5,729,200.00 \$783,240.00 \$17,836,905.00 \$592,000.00		\$5,399,405.00 \$755,888.75		\$6,097,791.00 \$929,055.00		\$8,955,820.00 \$1,095,702.50
108		TOTAL ADD ALTERNATIVE #1-S TOTAL ADD CONSTRUCTION	D - SCHE CHEDULE ADD ALTE ON GRAI	DULE 1 + 2 + 3 E ADD 1A + 1B ERNATIVE #2 ND TOTAL SPECTION ND TOTAL	lations.	\$11,324,465.00 \$5,729,200.00 \$783,240.00 \$17,836,905.00 \$592,000.00		\$5,399,405.00 \$755,888.75		\$6,097,791.00 \$929,055.00		\$8,955,820.00 \$1,095,702.50
108		TOTAL ADD ALTERNATIVE #1-S TOTAL ADD ALTERNATIVE #1-S CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION/CONSTRUCTION	D - SCHE CHEDULE ADD ALTE ON GRAI	DULE 1 + 2 + 3 E ADD 1A + 1B ERNATIVE #2 ND TOTAL SPECTION ND TOTAL	alations.	\$11,324,465.00 \$5,729,200.00 \$783,240.00 \$17,836,905.00 \$592,000.00	-25	\$5,399,405.00 \$755,888.75		\$6,097,791.00 \$929,055.00		\$8,955,820.00 \$1,095,702.50
108		TOTAL ADD ALTERNATIVE #1-S TOTAL ADD ALTERNATIVE #1-S CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION/CONSTRUCTION	D - SCHE CHEDULE ADD ALTE ON GRAI	DULE 1 + 2 + 3 E ADD 1A + 1B ERNATIVE #2 ND TOTAL SPECTION ND TOTAL	lations.	\$11,324,465.00 \$5,729,200.00 \$783,240.00 \$17,836,905.00 \$592,000.00 \$18,428,905.00		\$5,399,405.00 \$755,888.75		\$6,097,791.00 \$929,055.00		\$8,955,820.00 \$1,095,702.50